

# City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Police

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: August 5, 2019

Re: Request to modify the name of the Molly Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center to the

"Molly Thomas-Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center"

### **Executive Summary**

Approval from Council will modify the naming of the Molly Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center to the Molly Thomas-Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center.

#### Discussion

On 12-03-18, Council passed Ordinance 023721 naming the Molly Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center. At the direction of the City Manager, by request of the Council, the Chief met with the parents of Molly Thomas Bowden to ensure the building was named properly. It is the wish of David and Beverley Thomas, the parents of Molly Thomas Bowden, that the building be finally named "The Molly Thomas-Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center.

#### Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: No impact Long-Term Impact: No impact

## Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

#### Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

## Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History	
Date	Action
12-03-2018	Council voted and passed Ordinance 023721 naming the Molly Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center.

## Suggested Council Action

Amend Ordinance 023721 replacing the name Molly Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center with the name "Molly Thomas-Bowden Neighborhood Policing Center."